#### 501826951 02/21/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven P. Russell	02/21/2012
Guy R. VanBuskirk	02/21/2012
Andrew W. Kittler	02/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expeditus of Melitene LLC
Street Address:	260 Oak Grove
City:	Atherton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94027

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13401146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (831)722-2350

 Phone:
 408-377-0500

Email: bdinapoli@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WAGNER BLECHER LLP
Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PING-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Dinapoli

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PING-003 Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=PING-003 Assignment Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0174 CH \$40,00 1340

501826951

2/2//2012

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Expeditus of Melitent LLC, having a place of business at 260 Oak Grove. Atherton, CA 94027 (hereinafter referred to as "EXPEDITUS"), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Expeditus of Melitene LLC, and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to EXPEDITUS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# OBSERVATION PLATFORM FOR USING STRUCTURED COMMUNICATIONS

Application No:

Filing Date:

uations- s h may rs Patent gal ay be ed by ave full each m and and sin sin sin tetters ed and tetters and title 'atent

Docker No.: PING-903 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0175 Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

- 1)
- Date: 2 / 11 / 11.

- Signature: A A Substitute
  Typed Name: Guy R. VanBuskirk 2)

33

Date: 2/21/12

Docket No.: PING-003

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0176**